



 HavasuRegional.com

 101 Civic Center Lane, Lake Havasu City, Arizona 86403
 928.855.8185

avasu Regional Medical Center's mission is simple: Making Communities Healthier[®]. By creating places where people choose to come for healthcare, physicians want to practice and employees want to work, we are providing quality care close to home and investing in our region's overall well-being. Your support allows us to continue to enhance the many ways we serve and care for Lake Havasu City and the surrounding region today and for generations to come. Thank you.



— Mike Patterson, CEO and Market President

In 2019, we...



...added 58 employed and affiliated providers



...made more than \$6.6 million in capital improvements



...distributed a payroll of \$69,417,798 to more than 750 employees

Ű

...donated more than \$31 million in services to those in need



...paid \$9,950,995 in taxes

Inviting the best possible providers into our community and supporting them is essential to ensuring access to high quality care. This year, we added providers in a number of specialties, including neurosurgery, urology/robotics, telemedicine, infectious disease, general surgery, family and emergency medicines and more.

By continually investing in our facilities,

we're helping to ensure that we continue to meet our community's healthcare needs. This year, we invested in new ER equipment, a linear accelerator, robotics, parking improvements and more.

We strive to create an environment where talent is recognized, job satisfaction is valued and our employees can effectively use their skills to provide high quality care and service.

Delivering care to all of our neighbors, regardless of their ability to pay, is foundational to our mission and our commitment to our community.

We are proud to be a leader in our region, and our dedication to ensuring fiscal responsibility extends both to our hospital and to our community.



SPONSORSHIPS AND DONATIONS

It was our pleasure to be able to support the following activities and organizations during the past year:

- Lake Havasu Area Chamber of Commerce
- Lake Havasu City Fire Department Community Paramedic Program
- MCC Foundation
- Marine Corps League
- New Horizons
- Only Orchids
- Partners for Economic Development (PED)
- Relay for Life
- River Cities United Way
- St. Vincent De Paul Society

ECONOMIC IMPACT

Charity and other uncompensated care (includes charity care, uninsured discounts and uncompensated care)....\$31,148,624

Community benefit programs......\$648,076

Financial contributions\$70,029 Professional development\$11,929 Tuition reimbursement\$67,556 Physician recruitment\$498,562

Taxes paid	\$9,950,995
Property and other taxes	\$1,600,303
Provider taxes	\$3,899,769
Payroll taxes	\$3,657,222
Local sales taxes	\$285,732
State sales taxes	\$507,969

2019 TOTAL: \$41,747,695

2020 Board of Trustees

MEMBERS

٦

Fadi Atassi, MD Ex-Officio Non-Voting Member Chief of Staff, Havasu Regional Medical Center

Dana Balderraama, MD

Plastic Surgeon

Nancy Campbell Retired Business Owner/ Community Volunteer

Carole Cathcart Vice Chairman, Havasu Community Health Foundation

Jeff Harran

Battalion Chief, Lake Havasu City Fire Department Dan Mathews Executive Director, Hospice of Havasu Mandeep Powar, MD

Pain Management Cinda Ross

Business Owner Brian Scott, DO

Emergency Medicine

OFFICERS

Ross Hobday, Chairman Retired Business Owner

Linda Riesdorph, RN, MSN, Vice Chairman Retired, Former Director, Allied Health Programs Mohave Community College – Lake Havasu Campus

Michael Patterson, Secretary Ex Officio Voting Member CEO, Havasu Regional Medical Center

LIFEPOINT HEALTH

MAKING COMMUNITIES HEALTHIER

Charity care and other uncompensated care includes charity care, uninsured discounts and uncompensated care. Physician recruitment costs include recruitment costs and support of new physicians' initial practice establishment in the community. Payroll includes consolidated salaries, wages, benefits and contract labor costs. Capital investments include facility expansions/renovations, equipment purchases, technology replacement, information technology additions/updates and routine facility upkeep and maintenance. All references to "LifePoint," "LifePoint Health" or the "Company" used in this release refer to subsidiaries of LifePoint Health, Inc.

Havasu Regional Medical Center is part of LifePoint Health[®], a leading healthcare company dedicated to Making Communities Healthier[®]. Through its subsidiaries, it provides quality inpatient, outpatient and post-acute services close to home. LifePoint owns and operates community hospitals, regional health systems, physician practices, outpatient centers, and post-acute facilities in 29 states. It is the sole community healthcare provider in the majority of the non-urban communities it serves. More information about the company can be found at LifePointHealth.net.

Havasu Regional Medical Center is partially owned or invested in by physicians.